Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/26/2024 4738 ARBOR DR LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/26/2024 4001 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK

2/26/2024 2164 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/26/2024 4001 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/26/2024 1929 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/26/2024 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/26/2024 RMP24-000389 19 GOLF CTR ILEAS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/26/2024 RMP24-000389 19 GOLF CTR ILEAS INCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/26/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/26/2024 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

2/26/2024 4001 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/26/2024 1941 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/26/2024 4001 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/26/2024 5505 GROVESIDE LN ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/26/2024 2907 STARLING LN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/26/2024 SI;PROX LOC:4700 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

2/26/2024 3140 KIRCHOFF RD UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/26/2024 PLUM GROVE RD / HAZARD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
EUCLID AVE

2/26/2024 QISPROX LOC: 3599 RING TRAFFIC STOP

2/26/2024 2501 MARTIN LN STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/26/2024 4180 WINNETKA AVE AMBULANCE CALL

2/26/2024 1211 GOLF RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

2/26/2024 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

2/26/2024 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

2/27/2024 11:45:43 AM



Incident Date Report Number

Location

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

2/26/2024

2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024

2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024

2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024

2/26/2024
2/26/2024

2/26/2024

RMP24-000391
RMP24-000390

RMP24-000392
RMP24-000392

RMP24-000393

RMP24-000394

3201 MEADOW DR

2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2101 SIGWALT ST

5001 NEWPORT DR
5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR

600 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:2801 HAWK

LN
1460 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
GOLF RD / MEIJER DR
ALGONQUIN RD /S NEW

WILKE RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD

1701 GOLF RD
2100 GOLF RD

3250 MEACHAM RD

1353 PLUM GROVE RD
5907 HIGHLAND DR
APPROX LOC:1900 GOLF

RD

1701 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: 3491

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
BATTERY

INVESTIGATION

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
SUICDAL SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT
THEFT
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT
SPECIAL

INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
TRAFFIC STOP

WELLINGTON CT

APPROX LOC: WEST

FRONTAGE RD

TRAFFIC STOP

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/27/2024 11:45:43 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

2/26/2024

2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024

2/26/2024
2/26/2024

RMP24-000395
RMP24-000396

RMP24-000397

2615 ROHLWING RD

WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53
2803 NORTHAMPTON DR
4003 EAGLE LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

2303 HAWK LN

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
128 BENT CREEK CT

ALGONQUIN RD / KIMBALL
HILL DR
OWL/CENTRAL

APPROX LOC:1851 TAFT
AVE

Incident Disposition

PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PUBLIC SERVICE ADVISED INCIDENT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT ADVISED INCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

2/27/2024 11:45:43 AM



