



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/26/2024		4738 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
2/26/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024	RMP24-000389	19 GOLF CTR	ILEAS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024	RMP24-000389	19 GOLF CTR	ILEAS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/26/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/26/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024		5505 GROVESIDE LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024		2907 STARLING LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024		APPROX LOC:4700 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/26/2024		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 3599 RING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/26/2024		2501 MARTIN LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/26/2024		1211 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/26/2024		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/26/2024		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/26/2024		3201 MEADOW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/26/2024	RMP24-000391	2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/26/2024	RMP24-000390	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	
2/26/2024		2101 SIGWALT ST	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/26/2024		5001 NEWPORT DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/26/2024		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/26/2024		600 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/26/2024		APPROX LOC:2801 HAWK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/26/2024	RMP24-000392	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/26/2024	RMP24-000392	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/26/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/26/2024	RMP24-000393	GOLF RD / MEIJER DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/26/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
2/26/2024	RMP24-000394	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	INVESTIGATION	
2/26/2024		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/26/2024		2100 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/26/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/26/2024		1353 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/26/2024		5907 HIGHLAND DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024		APPROX LOC:1900 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/26/2024		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 3491 WELLINGTON CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/26/2024		APPROX LOC: WEST FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/26/2024		2615 ROHLWING RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024		WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024	RMP24-000395	2803 NORTHAMPTON DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/26/2024	RMP24-000396	4003 EAGLE LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024		2303 HAWK LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/26/2024		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/26/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2024		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/26/2024	RMP24-000397	128 BENT CREEK CT	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/26/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / KIMBALL HILL DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/26/2024		OWL/CENTRAL	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/26/2024		APPROX LOC:1851 TAFT AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT